
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

No. 
77 
28 
41 
29 
97 
9 

52 
69 

117 
32 
96 
56 
49 

200 
1 

99 
8 

57 
79 
13 
42 

999 

Class 
P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

PE 

STK 

PA 

PE 

PAE 

PA 

PE 

PAE 

STK 

STKE 

PA 

P 

PA 

STK 

PA 

PA 

P 

Name 
Lucas Torres 
Pedro Sampaio 
Maximiliano Gerardo 
Sebastian Salom 
Jose Duarte 
Andre Verissimo 
Rafael Rigueiro 
Felipe Savordelli 
Dudu Costa Neto 
Leandro  Esposito 
Raphael Brito "Fletado" 
Julio Cesar B. Fortunato 
Rodrigo  Ronchetti 
Cristiano Souza 
Samuel Salla 
Jefferson Valcézia 
Daniel Gurgel 
Cadu Martinez 
Gustavo Ceccareli 
Luis Ferraz  
Henrique Daniel 
Marcos Fortunato 

Laps 
9 

11 
6 

10 
9 
3 

11 
9 

10 
3 
4 
9 
9 
6 

11 
4 

11 
7 
8 
5 

10 
6 

Best Tm 
1:20.646 
1:20.716 
1:20.814 
1:21.201 
1:22.417 
1:22.615 
1:23.258 
1:24.454 
1:25.811 
1:25.829 
1:26.165 
1:26.510 
1:26.977 
1:27.432 
1:27.750 
1:27.752 
1:28.269 
1:28.593 
1:29.988 
1:30.115 
1:30.790 
1:31.346 

Diff 

0.070 
0.168 
0.555 
1.771 
1.969 
2.612 
3.808 
5.165 
5.183 
5.519 
5.864 
6.331 
6.786 
7.104 
7.106 
7.623 
7.947 
9.342 
9.469 

10.144 
10.700 

Gap 

0.070 
0.098 
0.387 
1.216 
0.198 
0.643 
1.196 
1.357 
0.018 
0.336 
0.345 
0.467 
0.455 
0.318 
0.002 
0.517 
0.324 
1.395 
0.127 
0.675 
0.556 

In Lap 
9 

11 
2 
2 
4 
3 

10 
9 
7 
2 
3 
7 
8 
4 

10 
2 

11 
4 
2 
4 
9 
3 

MOTO 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Yamaha YZF-R6 
Ducati Panigale 959 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Honda CBR 600RR 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Ducati Panigale 959 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Honda CBR 600RR 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Triumph Daytona 675 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 
Honda CBR 600RR 
Kawasaki Ninja ZX-6R 

Equipe 
PKM Racing 

Tecfil Racing Team 

Ducati Mooca Motul 

Motonil Motors / UsatecBSB 

Honda Alex Barros Racing 

PSBK 

PRT - Pitico Race Team 

Zitto Racing 

Castrol Team 

PRT - Pitico Race Team 

PRT - Pitico Race Team 

Sport Plus Racing 

Full Rider Ducati  

TecFil Racing Team 

Salla Racing 

Tecfil Racing Team 

ME Motos Racing 

Castrol Team 

Duende Racing 

Tecfil Racing Team 

Qatar Racing Team Brasil 

Sport Plus Racing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 25/08/2017 17:37:23 
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     5a ETAPA SUPERBIKE BRASIL 2017 
600cc SuperSport/Stock 

3o TREINO LIVRE - 600cc 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 17:19:04 

Autódromo Ayrton Senna - PR 3,058 km 

25/08/2017 16:13 
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